9905-MPx • 3G/HD/SD Quad-Path Up/Down/Cross Converter / Frame Sync /
Embed/De-Embed Audio Processor
COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
The Multi-Path 9905-MPx 3G/HD/SD Quad-Path Up/Down/Cross Converter/Frame Sync/Embed/De-Embed
Audio Processor is a Cobalt® next-generation advanced scaler/frame synchronizer for the openGear® platform. The
9905-MPx provides four independent signal paths of UDX / frame sync / audio embedding and de-embedding on
a single open-Gear® card. Using our HPF-9000 20-slot frame, this provides up to 24 channels (6 cards) of

COBALTDIGITAL.COM US SALES 800 669-1691 / DIRECT +1 217-344-1243 / SALES@COBALTDIGITAL.COM
Specifications subject to change. E&OE. ©2021 Cobalt Digital Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
9905-MPx 3G/HD/SD Quad-Path Up/Down/Cross Converter/Frame Sync/Embed/De-Embed Audio Processor
Rear Modules:
Note: • Rear modules with SFP access do not come standard with any SFP functionality. Appropriate SFP option must be provisioned for rear module SFP functionality.
• SFP port-type availability depends upon SFP Type, rear IO module, and 9905-UDX host card rev as follows:
• Option -UDX-SFP (non-MSA); Card Rev E and earlier with -C, -F, -G rear IO module:
- Top SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
- Bottom SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs.
• Option -UDX-SFP (non-MSA); Card Rev F and later with -C, -F, -G rear IO module:
- Top SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
- Bottom SFP port supports up to 2 Fiber inputs and up to 2 Fiber outputs.
• Option -UDX-SFP-MSA (no card restictions):
- Top SFP port supports 1 Fiber input and 1 Fiber output.
- Bottom SFP port supports 1 Fiber input and 1 Fiber output.
RM20-9905-A-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (5) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (8) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(4) AES I/O (User Selectable), (1) MADI Input, GPIO/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9905-C-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (5) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(1) MADI Input, GPI/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), (2) SFP cage receptacles (when used in conjunction with option –UDX-SFP or -UDX-SFP-MSA), 100/
1000 BaseT Ethernet Port (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9905-D-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (5) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (6) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(4) AES I/O, (1) MADI Input, GPIO/COMM, 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9905-F-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Double-Width) (5) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (8) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs,
(8) AES I/O, (1) MADI Input, (1) MADI Output, GPI/COMM, HDMI 2.0 Output (type A standard connector), (2) SFP cage receptacles (when used in conjunction with option
–UDX-SFP or -UDX-SFP-MSA), 100/1000 BaseT Ethernet Port (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.)
RM20-9905-G-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (3) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (4) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs, (3) AES I/O, (1) MADI
Input, (2) SFP cage receptacles (when used in conjunction with option –UDX-SFP or -UDX-SFP-MSA), GPIO/COMM (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.) (Note: Mates to card in odd
frame slot.)
RM20-9905-H-HDBNC  20-Slot Frame Rear I/O Module (Standard-Width) (4) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Inputs, (6) 3G/HD/SD/SD-SDI Processed Outputs (one 3G/HD/SDI Output
with relay bypass failover), (4) AES I/O, (1) MADI Input, (1) MADI Output, GPIO/COMM (All coaxial connectors HD-BNC.) (Note: Mates to card in odd frame slot.)